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COMMUNITY CHEST 2019/2020 COALFIELD AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED – March 2020 

 
 
 
Ward Project 

 
Ward 

Allocation 
2019/2020 

Project  
Approvals 

Previous 
Approvals 

Grants 
Returned 

(since April 
2019) 

Balance 
Remaining 

Copt Hill 
 

Full allocation of funding awarded    

  
Total 

 
£10,000

 
£0

 
£10,000

 
£0

 
£0 

Hetton Hetton Local and Natural History Society - 
Towards the purchase of printing supplies to 
enable the society to continue producing 
information booklets on subjects of interest to the 
local community 

 

£376.68

   

 SNCBC -Towards various activities as part of the 
celebrate event for the newly installed Pit Wheel 

 
£596.94

   

 Gateway North East – Towards the delivery of 
holiday provision providing sessional workers, toys, 
equipment and training 

 

£800

   

  
Total 

 
£10,000

 
£1,773.62

 
£8,188.55

 
£0

 
£37.83 

Houghton Houghton Youth Roma FC - Towards the 
purchase of new match and training kits along with 
equipment for training 

 

£781

   

 SNCBC - Houghton Dance Youthie - To pilot a 
10-week programme delivering dance sessions for 
girls to help address local issues with youths 
congregating in large groups on a night

 

£1,734.45

   

  
Total 

 
£10,000

 
£2,515.45

 
£7,484.55

 
£0

 
£0 



 
Shiney 
Row 
 

Shiney Row Male Voice Choir - Towards the 
purchase of a portable PA system, audio recorder 
microphone stand and group uniform

 

£784.92

   

 New Penshaw Academy - Towards the purchase 
of toys and outdoor play equipment for the parent 
and toddler stay and play session

 

£999.74

   

 ShARP - Towards major repairs required to the 
roof of the building 

 
£1,000

   

 Friends of Herrington Country Park - Towards 
the purchase of craft supplies, promotional 
materials and children’s litter picking equipment for 
community events 

 

£550

   

  
Total 

 
£10,000

 
£3,334.66

 
£6,322.75

 
£0

 
£342.59 

 
Totals 

  
£40,000 £7,623.73

 
£31,995.85

 
£0 £380.42 

 


