COMMUNITY CHEST 2019/2020 COALFIELD AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED - March 2020

Ward	Project	Ward Allocation 2019/2020	Project Approvals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned (since April 2019)	Balance Remaining
Copt Hill	Full allocation of funding awarded					
	Total	£10,000	£0	£10,000	£0	£0
Hetton	Hetton Local and Natural History Society - Towards the purchase of printing supplies to enable the society to continue producing information booklets on subjects of interest to the local community		£376.68			
	SNCBC -Towards various activities as part of the celebrate event for the newly installed Pit Wheel		£596.94			
	Gateway North East – Towards the delivery of holiday provision providing sessional workers, toys, equipment and training		£800			
	Total	£10,000	£1,773.62	£8,188.55	£0	£37.83
Houghton	Houghton Youth Roma FC - Towards the purchase of new match and training kits along with equipment for training		£781			
	SNCBC - Houghton Dance Youthie - To pilot a 10-week programme delivering dance sessions for girls to help address local issues with youths congregating in large groups on a night		£1,734.45			
	Total	£10,000	£2,515.45	£7,484.55	£0	£0

	New Penshaw Academy - Towards the purchase of toys and outdoor play equipment for the parent					
	of toys and outdoor play equipment for the parent and toddler stay and play session		£999.74			
	ShARP - Towards major repairs required to the roof of the building		£1,000			
	Friends of Herrington Country Park - Towards the purchase of craft supplies, promotional materials and children's litter picking equipment for community events		£550			
	Total	£10,000	£3,334.66	£6,322.75	£0	£342.59
Totals		£40,000	£7,623.73	£31,995.85	£0	£380.42